Part Marking Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
Revision: 03-Feb-2021 1 Document Number: 72763
For technical questions, contact: pmostechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SOT-231
Note
(1) Wafer fab and assembly factory codes are designated by size and orientation of characters and / or bars above or below characters
(2) See datasheet for code
The current marking strategy is reflected. Contact your local sales representative for historical marking strategies for these
packages.
AB = Part Number Code2
Y = Year Code
W = Week Code
L = Lot Code
Pin 1
A B Y W L
WORK WEEK CODE: W
WEEK CODE WEEK CODE WEEK CODE
1 - 5 A, B, C 21 - 25 O, P, R 41 - 45 3, 4, 5
6 - 10 D, E, F 26 - 30 S, T, U 46 - 50 6, 7, 8
11 - 15 G, H, I 31 - 35 V, X, Y 51 - 52 9
16 - 20 K, L, N 36 - 40 Z, 1, 2
YEAR CODE: Y
YEAR CODE YEAR CODE CODE CODE
2000 P 2010 A 2020 P
2001 R 2011 B 2021 R
2002 R 2012 C 2022 S
2003 T 2013 D 2023 T
2004 U 2014 F 2024 U
2005 V 2015 G 2025 V
2006 W 2016 H 2026 W
2007 X 2017 J 2027 X
2008 Y 2018 K 2028 Y
2009 Z 2019 N 2029 Z